506066007 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6112722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICONOVUM USA, INC.	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODORAL BRANDS INC.
Street Address:	401 NORTH MAIN STREET
City:	WINSTON-SALEM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8741348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-755-8157

Email: diann.gravius@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN W. CAGLE

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N64138 1110US1 (0041.1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. CAGLE
SIGNATURE:	/ryan w. cagle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Niconovum_USA_Name_Change_to_Modoral_Brands_Inc#page1.tif source=Niconovum_USA_Name_Change_to_Modoral_Brands_Inc#page2.tif source=Niconovum_USA_Name_Change_to_Modoral_Brands_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506066007 REEL: 052698 FRAME: 0479



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

NICONOVUM USA, INC.

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

MODORAL BRANDS INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 27th day of April, 2020.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C202011100318 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 27th day of April, 2020.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 052698 FRAME: 0480

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1126631
Date Filed: 4/27/2020 4:53:00 PM
Effective: 5/1/2020
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2020 111 00318

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Niconovum USA, Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation are amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and by substituting therefor the following:

"Article I The name of corporation is Modoral Brands Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: Not applicable
- 4. The date of adoption of the amendment was as follows: April 7, 2020.
- 5. (Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)

aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.
bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.
cThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as
shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not
required.)
d. X The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as
required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

6. These articles will be effective on May 1, 2020.

WBD (US) 49040235v1

PATENT REEL: 052698 FRAME: 0481 NICONOVUM USA, INC.

By: Name: John F. O'Brien Title: Secretary

WBD (US) 49040235v1

PATENT REEL: 052698 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 05/19/2020